
10/26/22, 10:59 AM OahuMPO June 2022 Newsletter

https://us17.campaign-archive.com/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=2d4f48b938 1/7

Aloha from the OahuMPO staff!  
We hope you are doing well and are looking forward to

SUMMER! 

OahuMPO strives to provide updates to the community as needed. Please take
note of the following updates from the MPO staff regarding our progress on the

Subscribe Past Issues Translate

http://eepurl.com/hcFS-v
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
javascript:;


10/26/22, 10:59 AM OahuMPO June 2022 Newsletter

https://us17.campaign-archive.com/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=2d4f48b938 2/7

required work products. 
 

Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for the ORTP 2050 Consultant
Procurement has been updated and reposted. The deadline is June 3,
2022. 
A consultant has been selected for the Travel Demand Forecasting Model
(TDFM) contact procurement. 
The review and comment period for revision #6 of the Transportation
Improvement Program has ended. Comments received can be viewed
here. 

OahuMPO is working with the Federal Highway Administration to distribute an
island wide survey for community members to weigh in on transportation
planning. Please provide feedback! We really appreciate your participation in
our outreach efforts and value your input.  

Link to the survey is here.

The Hawai‘i Department of Transportation has news that is important for the
community to note and be aware of:

Subscribe Past Issues Translate

https://www.oahumpo.org/?wpfb_dl=2642
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScLSs7dMwGNMmwb9etFmShB0IIaAcWrlolToosZNMt3xatqbA/viewform
http://eepurl.com/hcFS-v
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
javascript:;


10/26/22, 10:59 AM OahuMPO June 2022 Newsletter

https://us17.campaign-archive.com/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=2d4f48b938 3/7

Latest news:  

May 17, 2022: Closure of Westbound and Eastbound onramps from
Daniel K. Inouye International Airport to the H-1 freeway begins May 21 

Construction will take place over 2-3 weeks 
Monday nights – Friday mornings 

Ramps will be closed from 6 p.m. to 4:30 a.m. 
Friday nights – Sunday morning 
Sunday nights 
Work is tentatively scheduled from 4 p.m. to 4 a.m. 
Detour: Paiea St and Nimitz Hwy  

May 6, 2022: Likelike hwy repaving Kaneohe bound from Nalanieha st.  
Repaving between Emmeline Place and Wilson tunnel will take 1
month to complete, until July 2022 

The Honolulu Authority for Rapid Transportation has news that is important
for the community to note and be aware of:

Latest news:  

May 16, 2022: HART receives $500k Brownfields Assessment Grant 
(part of Bipartisan Infrastructure Law) to revitalize communities 

Grant will be used to conduct environmental site assessments along
the Honolulu Rail Transit Project corridor 

Focus on West Oahu Farrington Highway, Kamehameha Highway,
Airport, and City Center 

Focus on potentially contaminated properties in the project corridor,
including former sugar mills, food processing and canning facilities,
and fertilizer processing and storage facilities 

Hawaii Bicycling League has events that are important for the community to
note and be aware of:

Upcoming events:

6/05 (SUN), 3:30 – 5:00pm – Adult Learn to Ride (McCully) 
6/18 (SAT), 8:00 – 10:00am – Bicycling Basics (‘Ewa Beach) 

Subscribe Past Issues Translate

https://hbl.org/events/june05_learntoride/
https://hbl.org/events/june18_bikebasics/
http://eepurl.com/hcFS-v
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
javascript:;


10/26/22, 10:59 AM OahuMPO June 2022 Newsletter

https://us17.campaign-archive.com/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=2d4f48b938 4/7

The Department of Transportation Services has upcoming events that
are important for the community to note and be aware of:

Upcoming events:  

June 4, 2022 Saturday 10:00 AM-11:00 AM: PARADE OF
CHAMPIONS 

It will start at Nanakuli High School, to Nanakuli Ave., to
Farrington Hwy., to Lualualei Naval Rd., to end at PVT Land
Company.   

June 11, 2022 Saturday 8:30 AM - 1:00 PM: KING KAMEHAMEHA
CELEBRATION FLORAL PARADE 

It will start at King St./Richards St., to King St., to Punchbowl
St., to Ala Moana Blvd., to Kalakaua Ave., to Monsarrat Ave.,
to end at Queen Kapiolani Park. 
 Lane closures begin at 7:30 am. 

June 12, 2022 Sunday 7:15 AM - 11:00 AM: PINEAPPLE HILL
ROAD RACE  

It will start at Kaukonahua Rd. near Wilikina Dr., to Thompson
Corner, to Weed Circle, to Kamehameha Hwy., to Kamananui
Rd., to end at Kaukonahua Rd. near Wilikina Dr..  
No lanes will be closed, cyclists will ride with the flow of
traffic.  

June 18, 2022 Saturday 9:30 AM - 10:30 AM: TROY BARBOZA
LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN 

It will start at Ft. DeRussy Park on Maluhia Rd., to Kalia Rd.,
to Ala Moana Blvd., to Kalakaua Ave., to Kapahulu Ave., to
Old Waialae Rd., to Kalei Rd., to Lower Campus Rd., to end at
Les Murakami Stadium.   
Walk:  It will start at First Hawaiian Bank on Kapahulu Ave.,
Old Waialae Rd., Kalei Rd., Lower Campus Rd., to end at Les
Murakami Stadium. 

June 18, 2022 Saturday 5:45 AM - 7:30 AM: HALEIWA
TRIATHLON 

Swim will be offshore of Halewia Beach Park. Bike race will
start at Haleiwa Beach Park transition area, to Kamehameha
Hwy., to Joseph Leong Bypass road, 3 loops clockwise
through Haleiwa Town, to end at Haliewa Beach Park.    

Subscribe Past Issues Translate

http://eepurl.com/hcFS-v
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
javascript:;


10/26/22, 10:59 AM OahuMPO June 2022 Newsletter

https://us17.campaign-archive.com/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=2d4f48b938 5/7

June 18, 2022 Saturday 7:00 AM - 11:30 PM: MURPHY'S HAWAII
CHILDREN'S CANCER FOUNDATION BLOCK PARTY 

The event will close MERCHANT ST., from Nuuanu Ave. to
Bethel  

June 25, 2022 Saturday 2:00 PM - 12:00 AM: HONOLULU NIGHT
MARKET SERIES 

The event will close Auahi St., all lanes, from Coral St. to
Keawe St.; and Keawe St., all lanes, from Auahi St. to
Halekauwila St.  

During the month of June, the committees will hear presentations on the
revisions made to the Transportation Improvement Program. The advisory
committees will vote to request that the Policy Board approve the revisions, and
the Policy Board will make the final vote at the end of the month. 

Citizens Advisory Committee 
JUNE 1, 2022 | 2pm-3pm 

Click here to join the meeting 

Dial in # (if computer does not have
internal microphone or no access to

a computer or internet): 
808-913-3441 

Conference ID: 732 594 169#

Technical Advisory Committee 
JUNE 13, 2022 | 9am-10am 

Please note that the TAC meeting is

Subscribe Past Issues Translate

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NTcyNDQxYjMtY2EwZi00MmE2LWJjMWYtYTg2NTRiYzBjMDk0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2217291f7f-355b-4dd1-bac5-d71ce58243c3%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2208ec3525-b8df-4621-98c6-0f329f116c0c%22%7d
http://eepurl.com/hcFS-v
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
javascript:;


10/26/22, 10:59 AM OahuMPO June 2022 Newsletter

https://us17.campaign-archive.com/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=2d4f48b938 6/7

rescheduled to a MONDAY due to
the holiday that falls on the regular

Friday meeting time. 

Click here to join the meeting

Dial in # (if computer does not have
internal microphone or no access to

a computer or internet): 
808-913-3441 

Conference ID: 491 487 193#

Policy Board 
JUNE 28, 2022 | 1pm-2pm

Click here to join the meeting, virtually

Meeting ID: 815 9764 8302

Dial in # (audio only): 
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Copyright © 2020 Oahu Metropolitan Planning Organization, All rights reserved. 
www.oahumpo.org 

Our mailing address is: 
707 Richards St. Suite 200 

Honolulu, HI 96813 
oahumpo@oahumpo.org 

(808) 587-2015 

Subscribe Past Issues Translate

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MmIwOTcyOTQtYWM5NS00NWIxLTk3OTMtYjIwMjc4NDEwZTg4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2217291f7f-355b-4dd1-bac5-d71ce58243c3%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2208ec3525-b8df-4621-98c6-0f329f116c0c%22%7d
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81597648302
http://www.facebook.com/oahu-metropolitan
http://oahumpo.org/
http://www.oahumpo.org/
mailto:oahumpo@oahumpo.org
https://www.google.com/search?client=safari&rls=en&q=oahu+mpo&ie=UTF-8&oe=UTF-8
http://eepurl.com/hcFS-v
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
javascript:;


10/26/22, 10:59 AM OahuMPO June 2022 Newsletter

https://us17.campaign-archive.com/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=2d4f48b938 7/7

Want to change how you receive these emails? 
You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.

This email was sent to <<Email Address>> 
why did I get this?    unsubscribe from this list    update subscription preferences 

Oahu Metropolitan Planning Organization · 707 Richards St Ste 200 · Honolulu, HI 96813-4623 · USA 

Subscribe Past Issues Translate

https://oahumpo.us17.list-manage.com/profile?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7&e=7bab6898a9
https://oahumpo.us17.list-manage.com/unsubscribe?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7&e=7bab6898a9&c=7c16413fdb
mailto:%3C%3CEmail%20Address%3E%3E
https://oahumpo.us17.list-manage.com/about?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7&e=[UNIQID]&c=2d4f48b938
https://oahumpo.us17.list-manage.com/unsubscribe?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7&e=[UNIQID]&c=2d4f48b938
https://oahumpo.us17.list-manage.com/profile?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7&e=[UNIQID]&c=2d4f48b938
http://eepurl.com/hcFS-v
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
https://us17.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=d31ff8430877a6e3d635febb8&id=59d1d9c0e7
javascript:;

